
Rough schedule for season ahead changes can be made

Friday 23 August 2024
Saturday 24 August 2024 Jock Burton Memorial voe

Friday 30 August 2024
Saturday 31 August 2024 Iris Anderson Memorial whalsay

Friday 06 September 2024 Viking shield week 1 various
Saturday 07 September 2024

Friday 13 September 2024 Viking shield Finals legion
Saturday 14 September 2024

Friday 20 September 2024 League week 1 (for division of 9 Teams)
Saturday 21 September 2024 betty black Mixed doubles legion

Friday 27 September 2024 League week 1    (week 2 for div of 9)
Saturday 28 September 2024

Friday 04 October 2024 League Week 2   (week 3 for div of 9)
Saturday 05 October 2024 double start comp legion

Friday 11 October 2024 League Week3     (week 4 for div of 9)
Saturday 12 October 2024

Friday 18 October 2024 League week 4   (week 5 for div of 9)
Saturday 19 October 2024

Friday 25 October 2024 Free week for grand prix Friday or Saturday
Saturday 26 October 2024 Grand Prix 1 WSC?

Friday 01 November 2024 League week 5    (week 6 for div of 9)
Saturday 02 November 2024 unders/overs legion

Friday 08 November 2024 League week 6   (week 7 for div of 9)
Saturday 09 November 2024

Friday 15 November 2024 league week 7   (week 8 for div of 9)
Saturday 16 November 2024 Grand prix 2 Scalloway ?

Friday 22 November 2024 League week 9 (for division of 9 teams) + something for leagues of 8
Saturday 23 November 2024

Friday 29 November 2024 league cup 1st round
Saturday 30 November 2024 1st /2nd div singles legion



Friday 06 December 2024
Saturday 07 December 2024 Grand Prix 3 Shetland Men's Open Singles Legion

Friday 13 December 2024  Grand Prix 4 Shetland  Men's Open Doubles WSC?
Saturday 14 December 2024

Friday 20 December 2024 christmas break
Saturday 21 December 2024 christmas break

Friday 27 December 2024 christmas break
Saturday 28 December 2024 christmas break

Friday 03 January 2025 christmas break
Saturday 04 January 2025 christmas break

Friday 10 January 2025 league cup last 16
Saturday 11 January 2025 cricket singles doubles legion

Friday 17 January 2025 League week   (10 division of 9)
Saturday 18 January 2025 Grand Prix 5 sandwick?

Friday 24 January 2025  league  week 8 (11 for div of 9)
Saturday 25 January 2025

Friday 31 January 2025 league week 9 (12 for div of 9)
Saturday 01 February 2025 mixed doubles legion

Friday 07 February 2025 league week 10 (13 for div of 9)
Saturday 08 February 2025

Friday 14 February 2025 league cup quarter finals
Saturday 15 February 2025 Grand prix 6 Legion?

Friday 21 February 2025 league week11 (14 fo div of 9)
Saturday 22 February 2025

Friday 28 February 2025 league week 12 (15 for div of 9)
Saturday 01 March 2025 Whalsay Grand Prix 7 Whalsay?

Friday 07 March 2025 league week 13 (16 for div of 9)
Saturday 08 March 2025

Friday 14 March 2025 free week for catch up
Saturday 15 March 2025 first/ second div doubles legion

Friday 21 March 2025 league week 14 (17 for div of 9)
Saturday 22 March 2025 SDA semi finals and final legion



Friday 28 March 2025 League week 18 for Div of 9
Saturday 29 March 2025 NESW legion/east

Friday 04 April 2025 Intercounty practice
Saturday 05 April 2025 Intercounty practice

Friday 11 April 2025 Intercounty Practice
Saturday 12 April 2025 Intercounty Practice

Friday 18 April 2025  Inter county "A's" legion
Saturday 19 April 2025 Anniversary shield legion

Friday 25 April 2025
Saturday 26 April 2025 B county TBC kirkwall

highlighted are the extra fixtures for the league of 9



Scalloway ?


